

## Item no 5.4

### QUESTION NO 4

**By Councillor Rose for answer by the  
Convener of the Finance and  
Resources Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 28 May 2015**

Whistleblowing Policy - May 2014

Given that the policy states that there is "Protection against  
Victimisation" (section 6) for whistleblowers can you:-

**Question** (1) State who is responsible for ensuring that support is given?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Demonstrate how effective this has been in the individual  
cases since its inception in May 2014?

**Answer** (2)